
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



, ,.., 
iii 

(~') 

c:Li-
R.O\S, 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

52 

L.D. 1455 

(Filing No. S- 240) 

to 

STA TE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 551, L.D. 1455, 
Conduct an Independent Review of the Department 

Services" 

"Resolve, 
of Human 

Amend the resolve by striking out all of sections 3 and 4 
and inserting in their place the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this resolve. 

LEGISLATURE 

Legislature 

All Other 

Provides funds for 
management firm to 
evaluation of the 
Services. 

hiring an independent 
conduct a complete 

Department of Human 

FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIA TIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund 

1991-92 

$125,000 

1991-92 

$125,000 

This resolve provides for a review of the social services 
programs of the Department of Human Services by an independent 
management firm. A General Fund appropriation to the Legislature 
of $125,000 in fiscal year 1991-92 is required to contract with a 
firm to conduct the study.' 

Page l-LR0483(2) 



It 0\ So 

2 

4 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 551, L.D. 1455 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment removes 
designed to fund the study. 
resolve. 

the surcharge on fees that was 
A fiscal note is also added to the 

Reported by the Majority for the Committee on State and 
Local Government. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to 
Senate Rule 12. 
(5/29/91) (S-240) 

Page 2-LR0483(2) 

') 

) 

') 


