## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

52

_	L.D. 1455
. 2	(Filing No. S- 240)
4	
6	CULA TEL OE MAANDE
8	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to C D EE1 I D 14E5 "Pocolivo
14	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 551, L.D. 1455, "Resolve to Conduct an Independent Review of the Department of Human Services"
16	Amend the resolve by striking out all of sections 3 and 4
18	and inserting in their place the following:
20	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of
22	this resolve.
24	1991-92
26	LEGISLATURE
28	Legislature
30	All Other \$125,000
32	Provides funds for hiring an independent
34	management firm to conduct a complete evaluation of the Department of Human Services.
36	
38	FISCAL NOTE
40	1991-92
42	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
44	General Fund \$125,000
46	This resolve provides for a review of the social services
48	programs of the Department of Human Services by an independent management firm. A General Fund appropriation to the Legislature of \$125,000 in fiscal year 1991-92 is required to contract with a
50	firm to conduct the study.'

## STATEMENT OF FACT

2

4

This amendment removes the surcharge on fees that was designed to fund the study. A fiscal note is also added to the resolve.

Reported by the Majority for the Committee on State and Local Government. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(5/29/91) (S-240)